

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Floriculture, **Emporium Garden, Srinagar, Kashmir**

Tele-fax: 0194-2482032

E-Mail kashflori@rediffmail.com

GIST OF TENDER NOTICE NO: 13 OF 2014-15 DATED: -07-2014

For and on behalf of Governor of J&K State, sealed bid/offers affixed with revenue stamp worth Rs. 5/- are invited through speed /registered post only from the interested parties on the prescribed form, for outsourcing of maintenance, cleaning & operating of Lavatory Blocks in various Gardens/Parks of Floriculture Department, Kashmir. Bids/ offers should reach to this Directorate or to the office of concerned Floriculture Officers by or before 24 -07-2014 upto 2:PM.Tender documents can be obtained from the office of undersigned as well as from the office of concerned Floriculture officer by or before 21 -07-2014 upto 2:PM against cash payment of Rs. 200/-(non-refundable). The tenders will be opened on the same day or next working day. However, in case of any eventuality, the tender issue date, receiving date & opening date will be the next working day without any

S.No	Name of Garden/Park	Period of contract	CDR Amount
			(in Rs.)
1	Green Park, Harwan	01 year from the	Rs. 1000/-
		date of award of	
		contract	
2	Mughal Garden, Shalimar	-do-	-do-
3	Mughal Garden, Nishat	-do-	-do-
4	Nehru Memorial Botanical Garden,	-do-	-do-
	Cheshmashahi		
5	Mughal Garden, Cheshmashahi	~do-	-do-
6	Children Park, Sgr.	-do-	-do-
7	Jogger's Park, Raj Bagh		
00	Mughal Garden, Verinag	-do-	-do-
9	Poshwan Park, Pahalgam	-do~	-do-
10	Mughal Garden Jorakabagh	-do-	-do-
11	Botanical Garden, Kokernag	~do~	-do-
12	Mughal Garden, Achabal	-do-	-do-

Detailed terms and conditions can be had from this Directorate on any working day during office hours or through Departmental website www.dirflorikmr.in

> Sunil Misri Floriculture-K

DIPJK-3139

change in schedule time:

Jammu and Kashmir Academy of Art, Culture and Languages Srinagar All India Calligraphy Competition

Notification

The Jammu and Kashmir Academy of Art, Culture and Languages invites entries from calligraphists for All India Calligraphy Competition for the year 2014-15 in following categories:-

- 1. Creative Calligraphy Work One Award of Rs. 10000/-2. Traditional Calligraphy Work One Award of Rs.
- 10000/-
- 3. Student Category Two Award of Rs.2000/- each. Size of the work shall be not less than 15X12 Inches. The entries should reach to this office by or before 10th of August 2014. For details visit our website www.jkculture.nic.in.

Sd/-Secretary

NB-670

Government Degree College Kulgam

Kashmir(J&K)-192231 Email: Kulagmprincipal@gmail.com

website: www.dckulgam.edu.in Tel/Fax No: 01931-260177 Nc: DCK/ 14/Extension of Date/Canteen Tender/263

Date: 01/07/2014 EXTENSION OF DATE FOR RECEIPT OF TENDERS FOR

RUNNING OF COLLEGE CANTEEN

Due to poor response to this office tender Notice No:DCK/Tender/14/133 Dated 05/06/2014 for running of college canteen the last date for receiving duly filled in tender forms in wax sealed envelops and affixed with revenue stamp for Rs. 02/= is extended up to 10/07/2014(2.00pm). Other terms and conditions shall remain the same as laid down in already floated Tender Notice No: DCK/Tender/14/133 Dated 05/06/2014. The tender document can be had from the office of the undersigned up to 07/07/2014(2.00pm).

> Prof. B.A. Rather Principal

DIPJK-3122

Office of the Zonal Education Officer Magam

Notification

Pursuant to the orders of Govt, issued vide G.O. No:-635-Edu. Of 2010, Dt: 04.08.2010, read with 522-Edu. Of 2013, dt:08.05.2013 Dated: applications on plain paper are invited from the candidates of village Iskanderpora for engagement of RT in RBA category along with following documents within 10-days from the date of publication in The Daily Newspaper .(The candidate should not be less than 18 years and not more than 37 years as on 01.01.2014)

	D.O.B 2. Qua		. Catego			
		Name of the	No. of	Min	Category	
No. village		School	Posts Qual.			
1.	Iskanderpora	BMS	01	10+2	RBA	
		iskanderpora		RBA		

No: ZEO/M/RT/RBA/14/1460 dated: 1-7-2014

DIPJK-3133

Zonal Education Officer,

Magam

OFFICE OF THE RATE CONTRACT COMMITTEE HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT **GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRLNAGAR**

E-TENDER NOTICE 17 OF 2014

For and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir State, Sealed Tenders affixed with Rs.5/-revenue stamps are invited from the Original Manufactures/Firms who are already registered with Health & Medical Education Department of J&K State, for the Group "Animal Diet" As per detailed

modical Education Bobartmont of Galt Glato, for the Group Thinnai Blot Tio per actance												
	S.No	Particular o	of the	Cost	of	Tender	Earnest N	Noney		Date of O	penir	ng of
I		Tender		Fee						Bid		-
	1	ANIMAL DIET		Rs.75	0/	= For	Rs.20,00	10/ = for	General	24-07-20	14 (16
I				Genera			Rupees	Twenty	Thousand	Hrs.)		
							Only					
ı							-					

. The tender document for the above job can be seen from O1 -07-2014 (10 : 00 hrs.) on the website vww.jktenders.gov.in

. The tender documents can be downloaded from the above website from 01-07-2014 (16:00hrs) to 2-07-2014 (16 :00 hrs).

Any clarification will be entertained from 01-07-2014(12:00 Hrs) to 03-07-2014 (16:00 Hrs) . The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website www.jktenders.gov,in from 03-07-2014

04: 00 hrs) up to 22-07 -2014 (16:00hrs) only. . The uploaded bids on the website will be opened on 24-07-2014 (16:00hrs) in Office of the Chairman Rate Contract Committee , Govt. Medical College Srinagar in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the next working day at the sam

6. Cost of tender document (in shape of DD) favoring Chairman , Rate Contract Committee) & earnest money (in shape of CDR/FDR) in original favoring Chairman Rate Contract Committee, Govt. Medical College Srinagar along with requisite documents in shape of Hard copy should reach in office of Member Secretary Rate Contract Committee, Govt .Medical College Srinagar through by person/speed post/Regd. Post/Courier only before due date of submission of bid. Rate Contract Committee shall not be responsible for any delay due to any reason.

7. Original copy affidavit on Rs.50/- stamp paper duly attested by 1st Class Executive Magistrate with the effect that:-

a. The documents/catalogues etc enclosed with the Tender are original & genuine and have not beer tampered or fabricated.

b. The firm has not been blacklisted in the past by any Govt./ Private institution of the country and there is no vigilance/any other investigating agency, case pending against the firm/supplier. 9. Complete bidding process will be on line .(Price bid not to be submitted in physical form).

No: NIT/e-Animal Diet/ 17 OF 2014 dated: 30-6-2014

> Chairmar RATE CONTRACT COMMITTEE **GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRLNAGAR**

DIPJK-3067

HEADQUARTERS OF HOMEGUARDS/CIVIL DEFENCE AND SDRF J&K SRINAGAR CORRIGENDUM TO THIS OFFICE TENDER NOTICE NO. 06 OF 2014 ISSUED UNDER ENDSTT.

NO. PROV/T/SDRF/14-15/8108-09 DATED 31-05-2014. Please read the specification for "Life Detector Type-II" instead of specification of "Life Detector" mentioned at Sr. No. 11 of the Annexure "A" of Tend

Notice No. 06 of 2014 as given below. Moreover the specifications for life Detector Type-I shall remain unchanged. The Quantity shall be 24 Nos. only. Name of item with specifications Qtv. Life Detector 24 Nos.

(A) Life Detector Type -II

1. The human Life Detection System will be used by Rescue Workers to determine, without risking lives by entering; whethe anyone is trapped inside a burning or collapsed building, it should help to locate trapped or marooned victims in a disaster area. Reducing both search times and danger to rescuers and to find lost or injured people faster in hostile terrain, bad weather, collapsed trenches, even underwater. The system should have the discrimination capability for detecting only living numan beings and not decease humans or living animals. The principle of working is based on the equipment's capability of detecting living human beings by detecting the distinctive electro-magnetic field created by their heartbeat. This is achieved

by use of the special hand held equipment

Required Capabilities and specifications 2. The instrument should be in full compliance with following specifications: 1. It should be capable of passively detecting the presence of living humans behind thick barriers such as concrete wails, steel gates, trees, and © 500 meters in the open air.

2. It should be capable of passively detecting the non-uniform electric fields of living humans. It should not detect animal life.

Field of view: Horizontal plane: at least -2 to + degrees

...At least -60 to + degrees in open air 60.. At least - 40 to + 40 degrees in composite structure.

- 20 to + 20 degrees on and all-metal grounded platform

..Detection range: It will come with two range adjustment devices (RADs) as follows: .. All metal RAD up to 500 meters

. Composite RAD up to 20 meters Target tracking - in detection mode, once the Life detector has fixed on target even if it is moving, the life detector wil

D) It will have a built - in Red laser (used to show direction in dark areas) and Environmental parameters for optimu nerformance will be-

1. Operating temperature:-10 to+ 45 degrees Celsius

2. Storage temperature: 40 to + 85 degrees Celsius.

...Instrument will be water resistant

(E) Power: (Internal)- rechargeable 8.4 V DC battery for the laser. Operating time: 3 hours in continuous operation

Charging time: 14 to 16 hours-charge should be provided.

..Weight: < 1kg

(F) Instrument environmental parameters for optimum performance

. Operating temperature : - 40 to +85 degrees Celsius 2. Storage temperature : - 40 to +85 degrees Celsius

(G) The supplier will provide full training on the set to the user for a minimum of three days. This training will include on day in house classroom training on theoretical aspects including troubleshooting and maintenance and tow days of field training and echniques to ease detection

(B) LIFE DETECTOR TYPE-I

Life detector a seismic/acoustic listening device. Light weight and easy to carry, designed specially to detect and locate trapped live victims in collapsed structures caused by earthquakes, explosion, landslides, construction cave-ins or mine disasters and should include the control unit, sensors, sensors spikes, connecting cables and spools, Magnetic Clamps, Headphones, intercon probe, AC power supply battery pack and carry bag (for control unit) with all required accessories. The Life Detector should be

provided with 6 sensors TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (F) MAIN UNIT

HEADSET OUTPUT

INPUT OF SENSOR/INTERCOM/PROBE Seismic sensor input impedance : >6KOhms Intercom probe input impedance: > 3 K Ohms

For headphones: 1/" stereo jack Output power, variable: 0.13 W/60 Ohms

FREQUENCY RANGE 1 Hz to 3000 Hz FILTERS (FIXED SWITCH ABLE) 425

"Rumble": High pass 100 Hz "PWR" : Notch 50 Hz and 60 Hz

"Hiss" : Low pass 600 Hz

SIGNAL DISPLAY

LED Bar graph any 2 channels or sum of all channel, range 60 db. (I) SESMIC/ ACCOUSTIC SENSOR (POSITION INSENSITIVE)

Frequency Range : 1 Hz to 300 Hz Shock resistant: > 1000 g

(J) © POWER SUPPLY

Battery operated, low battery alert

Alkaline battery type: Appropriate Operating time at approx. 20 deg. C : 20 hrs. Ext. DC Input : 10.8 to 28.8 VDC AC/DC converter, AC line frequency:

47 to 63 Hz Nominal AC line voltage : 100 to 240 VAC

(K) AMBIENT TEMPERATURE Storage and transport : 20 degree to + 70 degree C

Nominal operating range: -15 degree to +60 degree or more

Each system /life detector should contain following:

opened on 16-07-2014 at 1100 hours at the Directorate of HG/CD & SDRF J&K Srinagar.

No: Prov-1/SDRF/14-15/9987-89 dated: 30-6-2014

1) sensor spike – 6 Nos (2) Magnetic sensor clamp – 2 Nos (3) Lithium ion rechargeable battery stick –2 No s (4) Lithium ion battery stick charger 01 Nos (5) Power supply 01 Nos (6) Carry bag for Interface unit 01 Nos (7) lanyard strap 01 Nos (8) Cable connecter cap, pack of 6 gty 01 Nos (9)Sensor connector cap 2 Nos (10) Operation/ maintenance manual 01 Nos (11) Case 01 Nos (12) Field operation guide 01 Nos (13) Life detector Display interface 01 Nos (14) Seismic sensor. #1.#2.#3.#4.#5.#6 all number

sensor one each & Acoustic sensor #1,01 Nos (15) Head Phone with boom Mic 02 Nos (lb) bensor connecting cable 10 M oh

The tendered shall indicate the make/ model in their offer. The tendered shall furnish the clause -by clause compliance

In case there is any deviation the same should be clearly brought out in the offer. They shall mention the relevant BIS/EN/ DIN/ UL certificate of the product offered. Technical, manual comprising of servicing details shall be supplied with system. Relevant Test Certificates shall be provided from a Govt, approved laboratory or from the

In addition to above, the last date of receipt of Tender offers has also been extended upto 15-07-2014 at 1600 hours and the Tender offers shall be no

Inspector General of Police HG/CD & SDRF, J&K Srinaga

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORAT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RIGHT RIVER WORKS DIVISION

TENDER NOTICE NO: 12 of 2014-2015 Dated: 30-6-2014
For and on behalf of Srinagar Municipal Corporation sealed tenders affixed with Rs.2/- revenue stamp are invited from the registered /approved contractors on the prescribed tender forms which can be had

from the Office of the undersigned against the cash payment indicated in the annexure A.

The tenders shall be received in the Office of the Executive Right River Works Division Engineer Srinagar Municipal Corporation on 18-7-2014 upto 2:00 PM by hand / registered post . The documents will be issued on 16-7-2014.

The tenders shall be opened by the opening authority of the Srinagar Municipal Corporation on the same day or any other subsequent date and time convenient to the tender opening authority in presence of the contractors who wish to be present. In case the last date of receipt of tenders happens to be a holiday or the office remains closed due to some unavoidable circumstances the tenders shall be received on following working day upto 2:00 PM.

[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
Tender Notice No. 12 of 2014-2015 dated: 30-6-2014 issued under No.SMC/EERRWD/1152-83 datd: 30-6-2014. The last date for receipt of the tenders is upto 18-7-2014 upto 2.00 PM. The documents shall be issued on 16-7-2014 upto 2.00 PM.										
	w. The accumen	its snaii de issue	a on 16-7-201	4 upto 2.00 PM.						
S. NAME OF THE WORKS CCDP 2014-2015	AMOUNT	C.D.R.	CLASS OF	TIME OF	COST OF					
l No l			CONTRACTOR	COMPLETION	TEMPED					

S. No.	NAME OF THE WORKS CCDP 2014-2015	AMOUNT	C.D.R.	CLASS OF CONTRACTOR	TIME OF COMPLETION	COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS
1.	Const, of Iane and R/wall from H/o Ali Mohammad Bhat .Mohammad Shafi Bhat s/o Gh.Rasool Bhat at Right side NewTheed (W-I)	Rs.3.19 lacs	Rs.3190/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.250/=
	Construction of remaining part of lane from h/o gh.Muhammad Sofi to Mushtaq Ahmad Sofi at					
2.	Baghi Sunder Mohalla NewTheed Harwan (W-I) Const, of Iane and drain from H/o Mohammad shafi Pandith to Kukar Masjid at Harwan W-2	Rs.1.98 lacs	Rs.1980/=	S.H.G	2 weeks	Rs.I50/=
3.	Earth filing at Graveyard at Wadi Mohalla Harwan (W-2)	Rs.3.62 lacs	Rs.3620/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
4. 5.	Const, of Iane from H/o Ab.Salam Kumar to Banday bagh Graveyard at Harwan (W-2) Const, of Iane from H/o Manzoor Ahmad Hagroo to	Rs.2.77 lacs Rs.3.50 lacs	Rs.2770/= Rs.3500/=	S.H.G S.H.G	2 week 3 week	Rs.250/= Rs.300/=
6.	H/o Gh.Rasool Dar at N ishat (W-3) Const, of lane from H/o Nazir Ahmad shah to H/o	Rs.3.20 lacs	Rs.3200/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
	Ab.Rashid shah near Z.E.O. office at Nishat (W-3) Const.of lane from H/o Farooq Ahmad wani to the H/o Ab.Rashid at Zeethyar (W-3)					
7.	CConst. Of Iane drain from Shopkeeper Jalal-ud-din upto Graveyard at Pehloo Manzgam Brane (W-4)	Rs.3.35 lacs	Rs.3350/=	S.H.G	3 week	Rs.300/=
8.	Const, of Iane from H/o Ab. Hameed Bhat to the H/o Mohammad Ismail Rather at Rather Mohalla Manzgam (W-4)	Rs.2.36 lacs	Rs.2360/=	S.H.G	2 week	Rs.200/=
9.	Const, of lane from H/o Ali Mohammad Bhat to Munshi Jalal-ud-din at Buchwara and const, of lane from Ab.Majid Reshi to H/o late Mohammad	Rs.2.83 lacs	Rs.2830/=	S.H.G	2 week	Rs.250/=
10.	Maqbool Najar at Buchwara Dalgate (W-5) Const.of Tane/drainfromH/o Gh.Hassan Kabli to H/o Mohammad Jamal sheikh via M.Shafi Gilkar at Bonmsar sonwar (W-5)	Rs.2.37 lacs	Rs.2370/=	S.H.G	2 week	Rs.200/=
	Consxt. Of lane f rom H/o Ab.Rashid Gada to H/o Gh.Ahmad at Dalgate (W-5)	Rs.1.63 lacs	Rs.I630/=	S.H.G	1 week	Rs.I50/=
12.	Construction of lane drain from h/o Sanjay Dhar upto h/o Abdul Hamid Bhat at Babapora Habba Kadal (W-37)	Rs.3.00 lacs	Rs.3000/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
13.	Construction of lane drain from h/o Hatim via Ali Muhammad Bhat to h/o Bilal Ahmad Gujree	Rs.1.42 lacs	Rs.1420/-	S.H.G	1 week	Rs.100/=
14.	at Chandapora Habba kadal (Com ord) (W-37) Reconstruction of lane drain from h/o Ghulam Muhammad Shaikh upto h/o BAshir Ahmad Dar at	Rs.3.58 lacs	Rs.3580/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
15.	Babapora Habba Kadal (W-37) Construction of lane drin from h/o Showkat AhmadBanday upto N.A Qashani Fayaz Ahmad Baba and Farooq Ahmad Sofi (Ashram Kocha) and from h/o Jan Muhammaad Shopkeeper upto Gh.Qadir Sofi at Malik Angan Fateh Kadal (W-38) Construction of lane drain from Municipal Quarter	Rs.4.58 lacs	Rs.4580/=	S.H.G	4 weeks	Rs.400/=
	upto Manzoor Ahmad Shalla (Printing Press) and Bashir Ahmad Bhat upto Gh.Muhammad Leather Shop and Ghulam Muhammad hakeem at					
16.	Malik Angan Fateh kadal (W-38) Construction of lane drain from h/o Mehraj-Ud-Din Bhat upto h/o Muhammad Amin Dar and others at	Rs.4.78 lacs	Rs.4780/=	TS.H.G	4 weeks	Rs.400/=
17.	Reconstruction of Iane drain adjacent to h/o Ab.Rashid Ahanger and Nazir Ahmad Lone and from		Rs.2120/=	S.H.G	2 weeks	Rs.200/=
12	Repairs of lane drain from h/o Mushtaq Ahmad	Rs.3.89 lacs	Rs.3890/=	S.H.G	3 weeks J	Rs.3 00/=
10.	Bazaz to javaid Ahmad Malik via Gh.Muhammad atBaba Demb K.K Mohalla (W-40) Construction of pipe drain and reconstruction of lane drain from Dr.maqbool to h/o Muhammad Ashraf Hilal Ahmad Mir via h/o Niyaz Ahmad and	N3.3.07 IdC3	N3.3090/—	3.11.0	2 Weeks)	N3.3 00/ —
19.	others at Bhori Kadal K.K Mohalla (W-40) Construction of Iane & drain from h/o Gh.Nabi Shaikh upto h/o Muhammad Sultan at Tulsi Masjid Saraf Kadal S.R Gunj (W-41) Reconstruction of Iane and drain from h/o Muhammad Yousuf Sofiupto h/o Mehraj-Ud-Din	Rs.3.99 lacs	Rs.3990/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
	Shiva opposite mosque at Gainyeth manz S.R Gunj (W-41)		B 5000/			B 200/
20.	Construction of lane drain from h/o Nazir Ahmad Sofi to h/o Late Abdul Ahad Bhat at Gainyeth Manz S.R Gunj (W-41) Reconstruction of lane & drain from h/o Gh.Rasool	Rs.2.90 lacs	Rs.2900/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
21.	Zaroo to h/o Fida Muhammad Din at Kadi Kadal (W-42) Reconstruction of lane & drain from h/o Altaf	Rs.4.98 lacs	Rs.4980/=	S.H.G	4 weeks	Rs.400/=
	Ahmad Zaz to h/o Ab.Rehman Misger via h/o Imtiyaz -Ahmad Purra at Saif-ud-Din Pora kadikadal (W-42)					
	Restoration of lane/drains in tibetian Colony at Devi Angan (W-43)		Rs.3660/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
23.	Construction of gates at main entries of Tibetian Colony Devi Angan (W-43) Reconstruction of lane drain from h/o Gulzar Ahmad	Rs.3.83 Jacs s	Rs.3830/=	S.H.G?	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
	Kitab upto h/o Ab.Majeed Posh at Ranger Masjid Naid Kadal (khwaja Bazar) (W-44)					
24.	Reconstruction of lane drain from h/o Ghulam Muhammad Bafoo to h/o Bashir Ahmad Wani at Kalal Doori Naid Kadal (W-44)	Rs.3.66 lacs	Rs.3660/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
	Construction of pipe drain from h/o Ghulam Qadir to h/o Gh.Nabi Mir at Pandan Mallaratta near					
25.	Naqashband Sahib Shrine (W-44) Reconstruction of lane drain from h/o Shabir Ahmad Bhat upto h/o Showkat Ahmad at Bagh Dawood	Rs.1.43 lacs	Rs.1430/=	¦S.H.G	1 week	Rs.100/=
26.	Colony at Koolipora near Modern Tile Factory (W-45) Reconstruction of lane drain from shop of	Rs.3.57 lacs	Rs.3570/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
27	Muhammad Yousuf Kawa upto h/o Irshad Ahmad Shah at Kawa Mohalla Khanyar (W-45) Reconstruction of lane drain from h/o		Rs.4560/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
	gh.Muhammad yatoo upto h/o Muhamamd Yousuf Guraat Kawa Mohalla (W-45) Construction of lane drain from h/o Nasir Ahmad					
	Lone latief Ahmad Lone and Muhamamd Ashraf Lone at Lone Mohalla Nowpora (W-47)		N 2252			D 222
28.	Construction lane drain from h/o Muhammad Sultan Mir Muhammad Shafi Mir atTakia Shah Sahib and lane drain from h/o Showkat Ahmad to h/o Abdul		Rs.3290/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
29.	Rashid Dar at Nowpora (W-47) Construction of lanes from main road to h/o Abdul	Rs.3.50 lacs	Rs.3500/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
	Majied Bhat and others and lane from main road to h/o Muzaffer Ahmad Bhat (Bank Employee) at Gulab Bagh and link lane from main road to h/o Ali					
30.	Muhammad Hajam at Batapora Construction of drain from h/o Farooq Ahmad Mir to h/o Gh, Ahmad Mir and h/o Gh.Hassan Magray to	Rs.3.00 lacs	Rs.3000/=	S.H.G	3 weeks	Rs.300/=
31.	h/o Ab.Majied Mir at Saidapora Hamchi (W-74) Construction of lane drain near h/o Muhammad	Rs.0.72 lacs	Rs.720/=	S.H.G	1 week	Rs.I00/=
37	Syed Banday Nazir Ahmad Bhat and ohters near Medical Shop at Hazratbal (W-68) Construction of lane near h/o Riyaz Ahmad Dar		Rs.2570/=	S.H.G	2 weeks	Rs.250/=
٠,	Abdul Hamid Bba Abdul Khaliq Baba Muhammad Shaban Baba Abdul Rashid Baba Mehraj-Ud-Din Baba and others at Baba Mohalla Hazratbal "(W-68)			5.11.0	2 WCCR3	
	Construction of surface drain near shop of Muhamamd Yousuf Wani Muhammad Sidiq Bhat Farooq Ahmad Khan Muhammad Amin Sofi and others near Medical Sub Centre Hazratbal (W-68)		Rs.1690/=	S.H.G	2 weeks	Rs.I50/=
34.	Construction of path near h/o Manzoor Ahmad Beigh Gh.Muhammad Beigh Showkat Ahmad Beigh and ohters at Beigh Mohalla Hazratbal (W-68)		Rs.1020/=	S.H.G	2 weeks	Rs.I00/=
35.	Construction of drain at Nakshbandhi Colony Jamatul Banat Lai Bazar alongwith Trashguard (Govt.Order NO.137-HUD of 2014 Dt:28-3-2014 CCDP	Rs.4.00 lacs	Rs48000/=	S.H.G	4 weeks	Rs.400/=
36.	2013-14 Additionality) Renovation/development of Asthan Sharief of Samad Jan near graveyard at Mee Bagh Brane		Rs.4000/=	S.H.G	4 weeks	Rs.400/=
37	(Govt.Order No.137-HUD of 2014 Dt:28-3-2014 CCOP 2013-14 Additionality) Construction of R/wall to graveyard at Kajapora		Rs.2500/=	S.H.G	4 weeks	Rs.250/=
٥,,	Nowshera (Govt.Order No. 137-HUD of 2014 Dt:28-3-2014 CCDP 2013-14 Additionality)		5.2500/ —	2.11.0	. weeks	
No: SM	C/EER/works/1152-83 dated: 30-6-2014					

No: SMC/EER/works/1152-83

Executive Engineer Right River Works Division, SMC

OIPJK-3092

NB-636